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ACCOUNTING 
 

AAS DEGREE 

The Accounting program is designed to provide the 
theoretical and practical background necessary for 
supervisory and administrative careers in accounting and 
accounting-related areas. The Accounting degree requires a 
minimum of 64 credits in program requirements, program 
electives, and general education in the courses listed below. 
Field of Study Code: ACCOU.AAS 

 
Program Requirements ............................................. 37 to 38 
Accou 2140 Financial Accounting ...................................... 4 
Accou 2150 Managerial Accounting .................................. 4 
Accou 2205 Federal Taxation I ........................................... 3 
Accou 2241 Intermediate Accounting I.............................. 4 
Accou 2242 Intermediate Accounting II............................. 4 
Accou 2251 Cost Accounting ............................................. 4 
Busin 1100 Introduction to Business ................................ 3 
Cis 1110 Introduction to Informatics ............................ 2 
 OR 
Cis 1150 Understanding Computers, Information,  
   And Systems .................................................. 3 
Econo 2201 Macroeconomics and the Global Economy.... 3 
Ofti 1210 Word Processing I .......................................... 3 
Philo 1114 Business Ethics ............................................... 3 
 
Program Electives ............................................................... 15 
Select at least 15 credits from the courses listed below. 
Accou 1110 Accounting Procedures .................................. 3 
Accou 1160 Payroll Accounting ......................................... 3 
Accou 1175 Accounting with QuickBooks .......................... 3 
Accou 2200 Income Tax Return Preparation ..................... 3 
Accou 2206 Federal Taxation II .......................................... 3 
Accou 2220 Financial Analysis and Valuation .................... 3 
Accou 2260 Advanced Accounting ..................................... 3 
Accou 2265 Governmental & Not-For-Profit Accounting .. 3 
Accou 2271 Auditing I ........................................................ 3 
Accou 2272 Auditing II ....................................................... 3 
Accou 2280 Forensic Accounting – Fraud Examination ..... 3 
Accou 2860 Internship (Career & Technical Ed) ......... 1 to 4 
Buslw 2211 Business Law I ................................................ 3 
Cis 1221 Introduction to Spreadsheets ........................ 3 
Econo 2202 Microeconomics and the Global Economy..... 3 
 
General Education ..................................................... 12 to 15 
(In addition to the courses listed above.) 
 
Total Credits Required ............................................... 64 to 68 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 CERTIFICATE 

The Paraprofessional Accountant certificate prepares 
students for positions in bookkeeping, accounting, payroll, or 
tax preparation services under the direction of a Certified 
Public Accountant. This certificate requires a minimum of 29 
credits in the courses listed below.  
Field of Study Code: ACCOU.CER.PARA 
 
Total Credits Required ............................................... 29 to 30 
Program Requirements ....................................................... 23 
Accou 1160 Payroll Accounting ......................................... 3 
Accou 1175 Accounting with QuickBooks ......................... 3 
Accou 2140 Financial Accounting ...................................... 4 
Accou 2150 Managerial Accounting .................................. 4 
Busin 1100 Introduction to Business ................................ 3 
Cis 1221 Introduction to Spreadsheets ........................ 3 
Ofti 1200 MS Office for Professional Staff ..................... 3 
 
Program Electives .......................................................... 6 to 7 
Select two courses from the list below. 
Accou 2200 Income Tax Return Preparation ..................... 3 
Accou 2205 Federal Taxation I........................................... 3 
Accou 2251 Cost Accounting ............................................. 4 
 

CERTIFICATE 

The Advanced Accounting Certificate is designed for CPA 
Examination candidates who have already earned a 
baccalaureate degree. The Advanced Accounting certificate 
requires a minimum of 30 credits in the courses listed below. 
Field of Study Code: ACCOU.CER.ADV 
 
Total Credits Required ............................................... 30 to 32 
Program Requirements ....................................................... 25 
Accou 2140 Financial Accounting ...................................... 4 
Accou 2150 Managerial Accounting .................................. 4 
Accou 2205 Federal Taxation I........................................... 3 
Accou 2206 Federal Taxation II.......................................... 3 
Accou 2241 Intermediate Accounting I ............................. 4 
Accou 2242 Intermediate Accounting II ............................ 4 
Accou 2271 Auditing I ........................................................ 3 
 
Program Electives .......................................................... 5 to 7 
Select two courses from the list below. 
Accou 2251 Cost Accounting ............................................. 4 
Accou 2260 Advanced Accounting .................................... 3 
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Accou 2265 Governmental and Not-for-Profit  
   Accounting..................................................... 3 
Accou 2272 Auditing II ....................................................... 3 
Accou 2290 Accounting Research ...................................... 2 

 

 

 

CERTIFICATE 

The Accounting Bookkeeping certificate provides skills to 
record the financial transactions of a business. This certificates 
requires a minimum of 18 credits in the courses listed below.  
Field of Study Code: ACCOU.CER.BOOK 
 
Total Credits Required ............................................... 18 to 19 
Accou 1110 Accounting Procedures .................................. 3 
 OR 
Accou 2140 Financial Accounting ...................................... 4 
Accou 1160 Payroll Accounting ......................................... 3 
Accou 1175 Accounting with QuickBooks .......................... 3 
Busin 1100 Introduction to Business ................................ 3 
Cis 1221 Introduction to Spreadsheets ........................ 3 
Ofti 1200 MS Office for Professional Staff ..................... 3 


